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SKIVEL – User manual  
The Skivel is designed to let you enjoy winter with friends, or with a wheelchair-bound patient. The 
secure attachment system and sturdy handle ensures you are always in full control of your 
movements. Made to be used on groomed snow. 

WARNING 

   
 

- Slow down before turning to avoid tipping over. 

- Use exclusively on flat, snow-covered surfaces. 

- Do not use on steep inclines as the Skivel and wheelchair could tip. 

- Do not use on uneven sidewalks or near stairs. 

- Each quick release that holds the Skivel frame in place once adjusted must be securely 
tightened. 

1.Place the Skivel on a flat surface. Loosen the quick 
release handle at the base of the handlebar. Position the 
handle in the best possible position for the user to push 
and retighten the quick release to hold it in place. 

   

2.Measure the inside tires width of the 
wheelchair that will be used. 

 

3. Use the eight quick releases handles to adjust the width 
of the Skivel to the inside width of the wheelchair wheels.  

 

 4. Adjust the distance between the rollers with 
an Allen key if necessary. They must hold the 
wheelchair in place and prevent it from 
moving.  

 

 Before use:  
- Make sure wheelchair wheels are locked before moving.  

- The wheels of the wheelchair must be in the center of the 
skis. 

- The wheelchair must face away from the handlebar. 

- Maximum total weight capacity is 400Lbs/182Kg.  
- Do not leave a user on the Skivel unattended. 

 
 
 

Feel free to contact use at 1-877-687-7676, if you need 
assistance with your Skivel. 
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SKIVEL – Manuel d'utilisation  
Le Skivel est conçu pour vous permettre de profiter de l'hiver entre amis ou avec un patient en fauteuil 
roulant. Le système de fixations sécurisées et la poignée robuste vous permettent de toujours garder 
le contrôle total de vos mouvements. Conçu pour être utilisé sur neige tapée. 

AVERTISSEMENT 

  

- Ralentissez avant de tourner pour éviter de basculer. 

- Utiliser exclusivement sur des surfaces planes et enneigées.  

- Ne pas utiliser sur des pentes raides car le Skivel et le fauteuil roulant pourraient 
basculer. 

- Ne pas utiliser sur des trottoirs inégaux ou à proximité d'escaliers. 

- Chaque blocage rapide qui maintient le cadre Skivel en place une fois ajusté doit être 
bien serré. 

1. Placez le Skivel sur une surface plane. Desserrez la 
poignée de dégagement rapide à la base du guidon. 
Positionnez la poignée dans la meilleure position possible 
pour que l'utilisateur puisse pousser et resserrer le blocage 
rapide pour le maintenir en place.

   

2. Mesurez la largeur intérieurs des pneus du 
fauteuil roulant qui sera utilisé.

 

3. Utilisez les huit poignées à dégagement rapide pour 
ajuster la largeur du Skivel à la largeur intérieure des roues 
du fauteuil roulant.

 

4. Ajustez la distance entre les rouleaux avec 
une clé Allen si nécessaire. Ils doivent 
maintenir le fauteuil roulant en place et 
l'empêcher de bouger.

 

 Avant utilisation : 
- Assurez-vous que les roues du fauteuil roulant sont 

verrouillées avant de vous déplacer. 

- Les roues du fauteuil roulant doivent être au centre des 
skis. 

- Le fauteuil roulant doit être orienté à l’ opposer du guidon. 

- La capacité de poids total maximum est de 400 lb/182 kg. 

- Ne laissez pas un utilisateur sur le Skivel sans 
surveillance. 
 

N'hésitez pas à nous contacter au 1-877-687-7676, si 
vous avez besoin assistance avec votre Skivel. 

 

 


